### Edgar Filing: GLOBAL PARTNERS LP - Form EFFECT

GLOBAL PARTNERS LP Form EFFECT June 04, 2010

ER-COLLAPSE: COLLAPSE; font-family:Times New Roman; font-size:10pt" BORDER="0" CELLPADDING="0" CELLSPACING="0" WIDTH="100%"> "Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

" Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

#### Item 2.02 Results of Operations and Financial Condition.

On April 26, 2016, Dril-Quip, Inc. ( Dril-Quip ) reported first quarter 2016 earnings. For additional information regarding Dril-Quip s first quarter 2016 earnings, please refer to Dril-Quip s press release attached to this report as Exhibit 99.1 (the Press Release), which Press Release is incorporated by reference herein.

The information in the Press Release is being furnished, not filed, pursuant to Item 2.02. Accordingly, the information in the Press Release will not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement filed by Dril-Quip under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, unless specifically identified therein as being incorporated therein by reference.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

The exhibit listed below is being furnished pursuant to Item 2.02 of this Form 8-K:

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release issued April 26, 2016.

2

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

DRIL-QUIP, INC.

By: /s/ Jerry M. Brooks

Jerry M. Brooks

Vice President Finance and Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 26, 2016

3

## EXHIBIT INDEX

# **Exhibit No.** Description

99.1 Press Release issued April 26, 2016.

4